Illinois Department of Financial and Professional Regulation Division of Professional Regulation Illinois Marriage and Family Therapy Licensing and Disciplinary Board

Open Meeting

Date: March 11, 2016

Call to Order: 10:40 a.m.

Location: Illinois Department of Financial & Professional Regulation

Division of Professional Regulation 320 W. Washington St. 3rd Fl, Rm 376

Springfield, IL

Adjournment: 1:15 p.m.

Board Members Present: David J. Norton, Ph.D., Chairperson

E. Maurlea Babb Ed.D., Member William J. Hiebert M.Div., Member J. Graham Thompson, Member

Board Members Absent: Sherry Struck, Public Member

David J. Van Dyke Ph.D., Member

Staff Members Present: Robert Gerton, Board Liaison

Azeema Akram, Assistant General Counsel (via telephone)

Guests Present: None

TOPIC	DISCUSSION	ACTION
CALL TO ORDER		Dr. Norton called the meeting to order at 10:40am.
APPROVAL OF MINUTES	The Board reviewed the minutes from the open session of the May 29, 2015 meeting.	Motion was made and seconded to approve the May 29, 2015 Open Session Minutes. Motion carried.

RULES	Ms. Akram relayed some changes to the rulemaking process that have been implemented since the change in administration.	
PAPERLESS LICENSING	Mr. Gerton shared recent press releases with the Board regarding the Department's Paperless licensing initiatives.	
APPLICATION REVIEW		The following Action Sheets were signed by the Board: 160496 – 160525
ADJOURNMENT		At 1:15 p.m. the meeting adjourned.